EBITDA 286 333 -14% 441 727 694 5%

Average Cost of Generation(Rs./unit) 2.35 2.37 -1% 2.26 2.30 2.28 1%

Net Average Realization (Rs./unit) 3.77 3.63 4% 3.63 3.69 3.62 2%

Jharsuguda Cost of Generation (Rs./unit) 2.32 2.31 - 2.21 2.25 2.23 1%

Jharsuguda Net Realization (Rs./unit) 3.47 3.42 1% 3.45 3.46 3.47 -

1. Includes production under trial run of Nil units in H1 FY2014 vs. 339 million units in H1 FY2013 and Nil units in Q2 FY2014 vs. 138

million units in Q2 FY2013.

Power sales were lower in Q2 and H1, primarily due to lower demand. Jharsuguda power plant
operated in Q2 at a PLF of 31% for all four units as compared with 41% during the corresponding
prior period.

EBITDA for Q2 was lower due to lower volumes at Jharsuguda 2400 MW power plant and BALCO
270 MW power plant.

Work at the Talwandi Sabo power project is progressing well and the first unit is expected to be
synchronized in Q3 FY2014.

Power Business

Results for the Second Quarter Ended 30 September 2013

  Page 14 of 15

Amount in Rs. crore 31 March 2013 (proforma) 30 September 2013 (Actual)

Company  Debt  Cash & LI  Net Debt Debt  Cash & LI  NetDebt

Sesa Sterlite Standalone   37,148   2,687   34,461  41,450 3,687 37,763

Cairn acquisition SPV   27,782   54   27,727  31,977 95 31,882

Talwandi Sabo   3,840   5   3,834  4,536 13 4,523

Zinc International   -   1,071   (1071) - 1,180 (1,180)

Zinc India   -   21,370   (21,370) - 22,772 (22,772)

Cairn India   -   16,823   (16,823) - 20,196 (20,196)

Balco   4,297   0   4297  5,019 86 4,933

Others*   620  54   566  1,081 111 970

Sesa Sterlite Consolidated   73,687   42,065   31,622  84,063 48,140 35,923

Debt Maturity Profile of
Long term Loans
(Rs. crore)

H2 FY14 FY15 FY16 FY17 FY18 FY19 &
Later

Total

Sesa Sterlite Standalone 782  6,187 2,330 2,596 4,023 9,634 25,552

Sesa Sterlite Subsidiaries 1,223 3,570 2,448 2,851 2,302 3,801 16,195
Total 2,005 9,757 4,778 5,447 6,325 13,435 41,747

Maturity profile excludes working capital facilities of Rs 17,872 crore and inter-company debt from Vedanta Resources
Plc of Rs 24,445 crore at Cairn acquisition SPV

Gross debt at Sesa Sterlite was Rs 84,063 crore as at 30 September 2013. It increased by around Rs.
7,500 crore on account of INR currency depreciation on US dollar loan and marginally due to
increase in rupee debt mainly for project finance.  This comprises long term loans of Rs. 66,192 crore
and short term working capital loans of Rs. 17,871 crore. Out of total loan of Rs. 84,063 crore, Rs.
41,450 crore loan is in Sesa Sterlite standalone and balance Rs. 42,613 crore in other subsidiaries. Of